Express Mail No.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \tau$ 102300533 $\tau$ $\tau$ $\tau$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James M. Riley	Name: Laser Band, LLC
11-29-02	Internal Address: 212 South Pemisten
11-29-02	Internal Address: 212 South Bemiston
	<u>St. Louis, MO 63105</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	}
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 212 South Bemiston
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Re-record to correct incorrect Pat. App. Ser. No. 09/879,759, Reel/Frame: 013211/0966.	City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63105</u>
Execution Date: 1 January 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/897,759	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
Name: Matthew J. Himich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza, Suite 3500	20-0823
	31 - 3
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101-9928	\$ <b>4 6 6 6 6 6</b>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Matthew J. Himich   Signature   Date   Signature   Date   Signature   Signature	
Matthew J. Himich	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8 And documents: 8 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023 S	

Express Mail No. Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ τ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) James M. Rilev 8.26.02 Name: Laser Band, LLC Internal Address: 212 South Bemiston St. Louis, MO 63105 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 212 South Bemiston X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: St. Louis State: MQ Zip: 63105 Other Execution Date: 1 January 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,000,160 6,067,739 09/879,759 09/489.647 5,933,993 09/710,229 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 6 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$ 240.00 Name: Matthew J. Himich Enclosed Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP Authorized to be charged to deaosit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One US Bank Plaza, Suite 3500 20-0823 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101-9928 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Matthew J. Himich Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023

//82

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James M. Riley, of 4 Picardy Lane, St. Louis, MO 63124, have invented certain new and useful improvements for various types of business forms and related devices and methods, said inventions being listed below (collectively, hereinafter "the Intellectual Property"):

- 1. U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 09/879,759, entitled "Self-Laminating Strip Label and Method of Assembling Same", (Thompson Coburn Docket No. 53248-7964);
- U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 09/489,647, entitled "Business Form Having Multi-Layer Moisture Proof Wristband", (Thompson Coburn Docket No. 53248-2659);
- 3. U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 09/710,229, entitled "Multiple Computer Generated Multi-Web Moisture Proof Identification Bracelet On A Single Form With Window", (Thompson Coburn Docket No. 53248-6465);
- 4. U.S. Pat. No. 5,933,993, entitled "Computer Generated Multi-Web Moisture Proof Identification Bracelet", issued Aug. 10, 1999, (Thompson Coburn LLP Docket No. 53248-5215);
- 5. U.S. Pat. No. 6,000,160, entitled "Computer Generated Moisture Proof Identification Bracelet", issued December 14, 1999, (Thompson Coburn Docket No. 53248-2148); and
- 6. U.S. Pat. No. 6,067,739, entitled "Envelope Sized Form With Multi-Layer Moisture Proof Wristband", issued May 30, 2000, (Thompson Coburn LLP Docket No. 53248-9413).

WHEREAS, Laser Band, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 212 South Bemiston, St. Louis, MO 63105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including any improvements disclosed by the Intellectual Property, in and to the pending applications listed above and any Letters Patent to be obtained on the pending applications listed above.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, I, James M. Riley, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Laser Band LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property and improvements as the same are disclosed by said Intellectual Property, in and to the pending patent applications listed above, and in and to any Letters Patent, including

1911198

States and all foreign countries; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee. STATE OF COUNTY OF State of \_\_\_\_\_\_2002 before me, a Notary Public, within and personally appeared James M. Riley, he person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. la a Teny

divisionals, continuations, reissues, examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United

1911198

RECORDED: 11/29/2002

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 013534 FRAME: 0409